
Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

Commits from 12/05/2025 to 12/11/2025

Name: Balthis JR, Roger Clayton

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-137(B,i) VAN2922M1 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Intentionally, damage/destroy any property or monument < $1000  
(Wise GDC)

Name: Benton, Qwantrez Z

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/05/2025

Charges:

19.2-100 ARR9986S9 ARRESTS (For Use By Police & Magistrates) Felony arrest without warrant - Extradition (Lee GDC)

Name: Bishop, Brandon C

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/08/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Scott GDC)

Name: Bledsoe, Sara Elizabeth Madge

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

Name: Bridges JR, Richard Edward

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/05/2025

Charges:

19.2-99 ARR9980S9 ARRESTS (For Use by Police & Magistrates) Felony - Extradition Warrant (Scott GDC)

Name: Carico, Gregory Allen

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)
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Name: Compton, Valerie Rose

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/09/2025

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)

18.2-248(C) NAR3042F9 NARCOTICS Distribution, provide, give etc., (to be resold by others) Schd. I/II (Wise Circuit)

Name: Cumbo, Joseph Franklin

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Dove, Jeffery A

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/05/2025

Charges:

18.2-370.1(A) SEX3635F6 SEX OFFENSES Take indecent liberties with child - custodian (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-370.1(A) SEX3635F6 SEX OFFENSES Take indecent liberties with child - custodian (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-370.1(A) SEX3635F6 SEX OFFENSES Take indecent liberties with child - custodian (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-63(A) RAP1124F4 SEXUAL ASSAULT Age of victim 13, 14 (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-63(A) RAP1124F4 SEXUAL ASSAULT Age of victim 13, 14 (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-67.3(A,4,a) RAP1145F9 SEXUAL ASSAULT Force, threat, intimidation of victim age 13 or 14 (Dickenson Circuit)

18.2-67.3(A,4,a) RAP1145F9 SEXUAL ASSAULT Force, threat, intimidation of victim age 13 or 14 (Dickenson Circuit)

Name: Flanary, Clint Roger

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/09/2025

Charges:

18.2-23(B) LAR2304F9 LARCENY Conspire to commit or assist in larceny with aggregate value  = $1000 (Wise Circuit)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2404F9 LARCENY Auto theft - grand larceny (Wise Circuit)

Name: Garrett, Valerie Lynn

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/08/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)
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Name: Gibson, Michael Jason

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/07/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Wise GDC)

Name: Goins, Natasha Layne

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Lee Circuit)

Name: Hall, Jimmy Ray

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/09/2025

Charges:

18.2-187.1 FRD2690M1 FRAUD Utilities, TV, less than $1000, false statement to obtain (Lee GDC)

Name: Hatcher, Yvone

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3043F9 NARCOTICS Possession w/intent to sell, distribute, etc., Schd. I/II (Lee GDC)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5297F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (non-violent w/in 10 yr.) possess firearm, etc. (Lee GDC)

18.2-308.4(A) WPN5303F6 WEAPONS Possess Schedule I/II drug while possessing firearm(7/1/2003 & after) (Lee GDC)

Name: Hubbard, Carl Burton

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/08/2025

Charges:

18.2-103 LAR2354F9 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, = $1000 (Wise Circuit)

Name: Hubbard, Sabian Alexandria

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/11/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Southwest Busted Report SWVRJA Duffield

JailTracker ® Report Printed On 12/12/2025 11:15 by UserID 29 Page 3 of 8



Name: Lawson, Jeffrey Thomas

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/07/2025

Charges:

18.2-272(A) DWI5407M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED Driving after forfeiture of license, etc. (Wise GDC)

Name: Light, Jonathan Lynn

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Bristol Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Bristol Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

Name: Livesay, Alice

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/05/2025

Charges:

19.2-128 FTA5019F6 FAILURE TO APPEAR Fail to appear in court for felony offense (Wise GDC)

Name: Lucas, Ronnie Clyde

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/11/2025

Charges:

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5296F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (violent) possess/transport firearm (Scott GDC)

Name: McCall, Timothy Andrew

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than $1000 not from person (Wise GDC)

Name: Middleton, Michael Austin

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/11/2025

Charges:

16.1-253.2(A) PRT5007M1 PROTECTIVE ORDERS Violation of a protective order (Lee JDR)
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Name: Mullins, John Von

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/08/2025

Charges:

19.2-303.3 CBC4843S9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Community-Based Probation - Type not clear from record (Scott JDR)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Neeley, Matthew Caleb

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/08/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Niece, Jason O

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/09/2025

Charges:

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5297A6 ATTEMPTED - WEAPONS Convicted felon (non-violent w/in 10 yr.) possess firearm, etc. (Lee GDC)

18.2-308.2:2(K) WPN5281F5 WEAPONS False statements on consent form (Lee GDC)

Name: Page, Heather Nicole

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

Name: Parks, Thomas Ray

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/11/2025

Charges:

16.1-278.16 DES3237M1 DESERTION AND NONSUPPORT Fail to comply with support obligation, payroll deduction (Stafford JDR)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Warren 
GDC)
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Name: Pickle, Dominic Christian

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

18.2-164(A) VAN2919M2 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Damage telephone line or intercept message (Scott JDR)

18.2-164(A) VAN2919M2 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Damage telephone line or intercept message (Scott JDR)

18.2-164(A) VAN2919M2 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Damage telephone line or intercept message (Scott JDR)

18.2-164(A) VAN2919M2 VANDALISM, DAMAGE PROPERTY Damage telephone line or intercept message (Scott JDR)

18.2-51.6 ASL1347F6 ASSAULT Strangulation resulting in wounding or bodily injury (Scott JDR)

18.2-51.6(A) ASL1347F6 ASSAULT Strangulation resulting in wounding or bodily injury (Scott JDR)

18.2-51.6(A) ASL1347F6 ASSAULT Strangulation resulting in wounding or bodily injury (Scott JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Scott JDR)

Name: Porter, Casey Allen

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/05/2025

Charges:

46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Scott GDC)

Name: Ramey, Justin Daniel

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-95(ii) LAR2404F9 LARCENY Auto theft - grand larceny (Wise GDC)

Name: Reid, Lathan

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, profane language, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Robbins, Jeremy Shane

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Lee GDC)

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Lee GDC)
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Name: Roop, Joseph

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/09/2025

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Lee GDC)

Name: Shoemaker, Paul William

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/05/2025

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

Name: Stanley, Braden Lee

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/05/2025

Charges:

18.2-282(A) WPN5251M1 WEAPONS Brandish or point firearm (Wise JDR)

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

Name: Stidham, Melissa Gail

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/10/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

Name: Tipton, Willie Martin

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/09/2025

Charges:

19.2-358 CON3289S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to pay court-ordered fine (Scott GDC)

Name: Truitt, Jimmy Demetrice

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/09/2025

Charges:

19.2-128 FTA5019F6 FAILURE TO APPEAR Fail to appear in court for felony offense (Wise GDC)

Name: Winters, Timothy Sheldon

Location: SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date: 12/06/2025

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Lee GDC)
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Total Bookings: 40
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